

WELL PERMIT NUMBER

40789--A

RECEIPT NUMBER

3650838

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)

FOX TONI SAVAGE & BARRY EUGENE

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

Water Division: 2

Water District: 11

Designated Basin:

N/A

Management District:

N/A

County:

CHAFFEE

Parcel Name:

THREE ELK CREEK

Block:

Filing: 1

Lot: 17

N/A

Physical Address:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 27 Township 13.0 S Range 79.0 W Sixth P.M.

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone:13, NAD83)

Easting:

395064.3

Northing:

4305793.5

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT **CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not 1) ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a 2) variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(c) for the relocation of an existing well, permit no. 40789-A (issued 2/9/1979). The old 3) well must be plugged in accordance with Rule 16 of the Water Well Construction Rules within ninety (90) days of completion of the new well. The enclosed Well Abandonment Report form must be completed and submitted to affirm that the old well was plugged.
- The use of ground water from this well is limited to fire protection, ordinary household purposes inside not more than one (1) single family dwelling, the irrigation of not more than one (1) acre of home gardens and lawns, and the watering of domestic animals. This well is to be located on Lot 17, Filing 1, Three Elk Creek Subdivision, Chaffee County.
- The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM. 5)
- This well shall be constructed not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTICE: This permit has been approved subject to the following changes: The quarter/quarter, quarter, Section, Township, Range and P.M. were determined from information found on the existing permit no. 40789-A. You are hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the state Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through 106, C.R.S.)

NOTE: This permit will expire on the expiration date unless the well is constructed by that date. A Well Construction and Test Report (GWS-31) must be submitted to the Division of Water Resources to verify the well has been constructed. An extension of the expiration date may be available. Contact the DWR for additional information or refer to the extension request form (GWS-64) available at: http://www.water.state.co.us/pubs/forms.asp

Date Issued:

6/23/2011

Expiration Date: 6/23/2013

Issued By

PERMIT HISTORY

CHANGE IN OWNER NAME/MAILING ADDRESS. CHANGED TO GARY M FEASTER 08-31-2018

08-31-2018

CHANGE IN OWNER NAME/MAILING ADDRESS. CHANGED TO PHYLLIS E FEASTER

01-12-2016

CHANGE IN OWNER NAME/MAILING ADDRESS

FORM NO. GWS-31 04/2005	STATE OF COL 1313 Sherman St. Phone – Info (303)	, Room 818, Der 866-3587 Mair	For Office Use Only				
Fax (303) 866-3589 http://www.water.state.co.us						RECEIVED	
1. WELL PERMIT NUMBER: 40789-A 2. WELL OWNER INFORMATION							LOLIVED
			LIO INGGESTATI	enderstate was		1	
NAME OF WELL OWNER: Leonard G. Brackeen Jr. MAILING ADDRESS: 18480 Ponderosa Lane						AUG 2 9 2011	
CITY: Buena Vista STATE: CO ZIP CODE: 81211						WATER RESOURCES	
TELEPHONE NUMBER: () 281-755-4574 STATE ENGINEER COLO.							
				ec. 27 .	Twp. 13 T Nor X	S Range 79	□ F or XI W
3. WELL LOCATION AS DRILLED: NW 1/4, NE 1/4, Sec. 27, Twp. 13 N or X S, Range 79 E or X W DISTANCES FROM SEC. LINES: ft. from N or S section line and ft. from E or W section line.							
SUBDIVISION: Three Elk Creek, LOT 17 , BLOCK, FILING (UNIT) 1							
Optional GI	PS Location: GPS	Unit must use t	the following s	settinas: Fo	rmat must be UTM , Units Zone 12 or 🏽 Zone 13	Owner's Wel	l Designation:
	DRESS AT WELL				_	Northing:430)5833
4. GROUND SURFACE ELEVATIONfeet DRILLING METHOD							
						MPLETED 420	
5. GEOLOGIC					6. HOLE DIAM (in.)		
Depth	Type	Grain Size	Color	Water Loc.			
			1977		6 1/2	50	420
	L						
					7. PLAIN CASING:		*
0.400.61					OD (in) Kind	Wall Size (in)	From (ft) To (ft)
0-420 ft	boulders, gr	avels, cl	ays		7 steel		0 50
					5 1/2 pvc	sch 40	40 320
	January - Labour - II			380 ft	PERFORATED CASIN	IG: Sersen Slat	Circ (in):
	7.7. 79.70			000 10	5 1/2 pvc	sch 40	320 420
				11100000			
					8. FILTER PACK;	9. PACKER	PLACEMENT:
	4				Material	Type	
					Size	-1	
					Interval 10. GROUTING RECO	Depth	
	- 74				Material Amount		nul Placement
Remarks:	Iviaterial Amount					Density Interval Placement 5 to 1 10 to 40 vibrated	
L.							
11. DISINFECTION: Type HTH Amt. Used 7 ounces							
12. WELL TES	T DATA: ☐ Check	box if Test Da	ta is submitte	d on Form N	lumber GWS 39 Supplen	nental Well Test.	
TESTING MET			1	04 0011			
Static Level 240 ft. Date/Time measured: June 24, 2011 Production Rate 6-8 gpm.							
Pumping Levelft. Date/Time measured Test Length (hrs)							
Remarks: 13. I have read th	ne statements made h	erein and know t	he contents the	ereof, and they	y are true to my knowledge.	This document is s	signed and certified in
accordance with F	Rule 17.4 of the Water	Well Construction	on Rules, 2 CC	R 402-2. [The	filing of a document that co	ontains faise statem nse.ì	
Company Name: Golden Eagle Drilling Corp. ()970-668-3564 License Number: 388							
// // // // // // // // // // // // //							
Signature: Print Name and Title Joe W. shelton, President Date 6-25:							

11

(